assumptions, estimates, uncertainties and currently available information, and is provided for

illustrative purposes only. Accordingly, as a result of the nature of the Unaudited Pro Forma

Financial Information, it may not give a true picture of the actual financial position of the Group

that would have been attained had the Subscription actually occurred on 30 June 2016.

Furthermore, the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not purport to predict the

Group’s future financial position.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with the

financial information of the Group as set out in Appendix I of the Circular and other financial

information included elsewhere in the Circular.

APPENDIX III	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

III-5

(2) Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Group

   Unaudited
 The Group at   pro forma
 30 June Pro forma Pro forma total for
 2016 adjustment adjustment the Group
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000
	 (Unaudited)
	 Note 1	 Note 2	 Note 3
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 4,993 – – 4,993
Intangible assets 97 – – 97
Deferred tax assets 5,919 – – 5,919
Available-for-sale financial assets – 109,941 1,537 111,478

 11,009 109,941 1,537 122,487

Current assets
Inventories 23,294 – – 23,294
Properties for sale under development 211,602 – – 211,602
Trade and bill receivables 20,298 – – 20,298
Prepayments, deposits and other receivables 5,388 – – 5,388
Pledged bank deposits 2,534 – – 2,534
Bank and cash balances 207,944 (109,941) (1,537) 96,466

 471,060 (109,941) (1,537) 359,582

Current liabilities
Trade payables 23,659 – – 23,659
Accruals, other payables and deposits received 4,140 – – 4,140
Due to a non-controlling shareholder of a subsidiary 1,581 – – 1,581
Obligations under finance leases 53 – – 53

 29,433 – – 29,433

Net current assets 441,627 (109,941) (1,537) 330,149

Total assets less current liabilities 452,636 – – 452,636

Non-current liabilities
Obligations under finance leases 155 – – 155

NET ASSETS 452,481 – – 452,481

Capital and reserves
Share capital 16,111 – – 16,111
Reserves 426,553 – – 426,553

Equity attributable to owners of the Company 442,664 – – 442,664
Non-controlling interests 9,817 – – 9,817

TOTAL EQUITY 452,481 – – 452,481

APPENDIX III	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

III-6

Notes:

1. The balances have been extracted from the interim report of the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2016.

2. The adjustment represents the subscription of the 21,431,000 Jinjiang Shares (the “Subscription”) issued at the